Sun Lakes Senior Softball Association
Winter 2025 Schedule (Sun & Lakes Divisions)

Team Team Sponsor Manager Manager Tel.
A First Response Roofing Tom Erpelding 515-320-7374 LAKES
B Young Realty Gary Hillabolt 602-614-8692 LAKES
C Core Larry Maggard 480-814-0453 LAKES
D A-1 Golf Carts Dave Kratz 602-481-0194 LAKES
1 Wolfe & Associates Kim Whitney 480-352-8960 SUN
2 Camp Hilby Marty Hobby 815-980-1915 SUN
3 Redeemed Team Ron Carmichael 262-945-8471 SUN
4 Spooner Physical Therapy Mike Gloyd 602-541-0854 SUN

Second team listed is the home team in the first game and has the first base dugout

DATE
1/7
1/9

1/10

1/14
1/16
1/17

1/21
1/23
1/24

1/28
1/30
1/31

2/4
2/6
2/7

2/11
2/13
2/14

2/18
2/20
2/21

2/25
2/27
2/28

Tuesday
Thursday
Friday

Tuesday
Thursday
Friday

Tuesday
Thursday
Friday

Tuesday
Thursday
Friday

Tuesday
Thursday
Friday

Tuesday
Thursday
Friday

Tuesday
Thursday
Friday

Tuesday
Thursday
Friday

Gold Glove - February 13-16

9:00
204
3@2
A@D

A@C
moved to 2/18
moved to 2/18

B@D
A@D
moved to 2/20

3@1
D@C
B@A

2@4
C@B
4v@1

A@C
2@1
C@D

l1@2
B@C

Recreational Games

12:00
B@D
cCe@sB
4@1

l1@3
A@B
C@D

4@2
l@4
2@3

C@A
4@3
2@1

D@B
3@2
D@A

l1@3
B@A
3@4

3@4

League Double Elimination Tournament
League Double Elimination Tournament
League Double Elimination Tournament

1/15/25



