## Sun Lakes Senior Softball Association Winter 2025 Schedule (Sun & Lakes Divisions)

<u>Team</u> <u>Team Sponsor</u> <u>Manager</u> <u>Manager Tel.</u>	T-1				
	ger Fei.	Manager Tel.	Manager	Team Sponsor	Team
A First Response Roofing Tom Erpelding 515-320-7374 LAKES			_		
B Young Realty Gary Hillabolt 602-614-8692 LAKES			·	·	
C Core Larry Maggard 480-814-0453 LAKES					
D A-1 Golf Carts Dave Kratz 602-481-0194 <b>LAKES</b>			. ==		
1 Wolfe & Associates Kim Whitney 480-352-8960 <b>SUN</b>	2-8960 <b>S</b>	480-352-8960	Kim Whitney	Wolfe & Associates	1
2 Camp Hilby Marty Hobby 815-980-1915 <b>SUN</b>					
3 Redeemed Team Ron Carmichael 262-945-8471 SUN			• •		
4 Spooner Physical Therapy Mike Gloyd 602-541-0854 <b>SUN</b>	1-0854	602-541-0854	Mike Gloyd	Spooner Physical Therapy	4
Second team listed is the home team in the first game and has the first base dugout		has the first base du	m in the first game and		Second
	•		•		
<u>DATE</u> <u>9:00</u> <u>12:00</u>	<u>9:00</u> <u>12:00</u>	<u>9:00</u>		<u>DATE</u>	
1/7 Tuesday 2 @ 4 B @ D	2 @ 4 B @ D	2 @ 4	Tuesday	1/7	
1/9 Thursday 3 @ 2 C @ B	3 @ 2 C @ B	3 @ 2	Thursday	1/9	
1/10 Friday A @ D 4 @ 1	A @ D 4 @ 1	A @ D	Friday	1/10	
1/14 Tuesday A @ C 1 @ 3		_	· ·	•	
1/16 Thursday moved to 2/18 A @ B	·	•			
1/17 Friday moved to 2/18 C @ D	oved to 2/18 C @ D	moved to 2/1	Friday	1/17	
1/21 Tuesday B @ D 4 @ 2	P.O. 4.0.3	P @ D	Tuocday	1/21	
1/21 Tuesday B@D 4@2 1/23 Thursday A@D 1@4					
1/24 Friday moved to 2/20 2 @ 3					
1/24 Moved to 2/20 2 @ 3	ved to 2/20 2 @ 3	moved to 2/2	Triday	1/24	
1/28 Tuesday 3 @ 1 C @ A	3 @ 1 C @ A	3 @ 1	Tuesday	1/28	
1/30 Thursday D @ C 4 @ 3			· ·		
1/31 Friday B @ A 2 @ 1	B@A 2@1	В @ А	Friday	1/31	
2/4 Tuesday 2 @ 4 D @ B	2 @ 4 D @ B	2 @ 4	Tuesday	2/4	
2/6 Thursday C @ B 3 @ 2	C @ B 3 @ 2	C @ B	Thursday	2/6	
2/7 Friday 4 v@1 D @ A	4 v@1 D @ A	4 v@1	Friday	2/7	
				24.	
2/11 Tuesday A @ C 1 @ 3			· ·		
2/13 Thursday 2 @ 1 B @ A		_	•		
2/14 Friday C @ D 3 @ 4	C @ D 3 @ 4	С @ D	Friday	2/14	
2/18 Tuesday 1 @ 2 3 @ 4	1@2 3@4	1 @ 2	vehseuT	2/12	
2/18 Tuesday 1@2 3@4 2/20 Thursday B@C					
2/21 Friday Recreational Games		_	•		
,,,			, , , , , ,	-,	
2/25 Tuesday League Double Elimination Tournament	<b>Double Elimination Tournament</b>	League Double El	Tuesday	2/25	
	5 11 EP 1 11 E	Lasaus Daubla El			
2/27 Thursday League Double Elimination Tournament	Double Elimination Tournament	League Double El	rnursday	2/2/	